OP \$240.00 60555

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lextron Systems, Inc.	07/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Castro Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 120-333	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6055566
Application Number:	09558698
Application Number:	10052076
Patent Number:	6973167
Patent Number:	6483905
Application Number:	10701828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)969-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: htran@imsciences.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah Tran
Address Line 1: 650 Castro Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

PATENT

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0945

500637690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Tran
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment-Lextron#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-Lextron#page2.tif	
source=Assignment-Lextron#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lextron Systems, Inc., a California corporation with a place of business at 20264 Ljepava Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee"), or its designees all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claim priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) rights to any claim for any subject matter disclosed in any of the Patents and any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (c), including, but not limited to, claims present in any of the Patents and claims hereafter included in any item in the foregoing category (b) through (c);
- (e) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(f) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e).

Patent or			Title of Patent and First Named
Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Inventor(s)</u>
US 6055566	US	January 12, 1998	Customizable media player with online/offline capabilities, Dan Kikinis
09/558,698	US	April 25, 2000	Customizable media player with online/offline capabilities, Dan Kikinis
10/052,076	US	January 16, 2002	Customizable media player with online/offline capabilities, Dan Kikinis

<u>Patent or</u> Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First Named</u> <u>Inventor(s)</u>
US 6973167	. US	July 23, 2002	Electronic document answering machine, Dan Kikinis
US 6483905	US	August 13, 1996	Electronic document answering machine, Dan Kikinis
10/701,828	US	November 4, 2003	Electronic document answering machine, Dan Kikinis
PCT/US97/12661	US	July 18, 1997	Electronic document answering machine, Dan Kikinis

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

MONH	IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 1510 VIEW, しも on しいけ りも、 いりり
Lextro	n Systems, Inc.
•	DAN KIKINIS
Title:	President
(Signat	ure MUST be notarized)
STATE	E OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUN	TY OF SANTA CLARA)
the per he/she	On UNI 24,2004, before me, HANNAH TRAN, Notary Public in and for said State, ally appeared DAN KIKINIS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be son whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the nent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the nent.
the fore	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that egoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature #TVWW (Seal)
	HANNAH TRAN Commission # 1688543 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2010

RECORDED: 09/03/2008